



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 07/25/2026

Bay

License Number: 1305101

RADISSON PANAMA CITY BEACH

License Type: Lodging

15325 FRONT BEACH RD , PANAMA CITY BCH 32413

Insp Date: 07/17/2026

Inspection Number: 1247088

Insp Type: Routine - Lodging

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

08-03-4

Observation

No boiler certificate or insurance inspector's boiler report available. For reporting purposes only. **Repeat Violation**

Violation Citation

Reporting: 61C-1.004(10) The insurance inspector's boiler report is required annually for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low pressure steam or vapor heating boilers. 509.032(2)(d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 07/25/2026

Brevard

License Number: 1502749

DAYS INN

License Type: Lodging

5600 SR 524 , COCOA 32926

Insp Date: 07/21/2026

Inspection Number: 1249120

Insp Type: Complaint Full

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

01-02-4

Portable fire extinguisher pressure gauge indicates the extinguisher is in need of recharge. For reporting purposes only. In laundry room **Repeat Violation**

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 1505720

FAIRFEILD INN & SUITES BY MARRIOTT

License Type: Lodging

2450 N HWY A1A , MELBOURNE 32903

Insp Date: 07/24/2026

Inspection Number: 1192028

Insp Type: Routine - Lodging

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

08-03-4

No boiler certificate or insurance inspector's boiler report available. For reporting purposes only.

Reporting: 61C-1.004(10) The insurance inspector's boiler report is required annually for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low pressure steam or vapor heating boilers. 509.032(2)(d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 07/25/2026

Broward

License Number: 1610480

OCEAN MANOR RESORT

License Type: Lodging

4040 GALT OCEAN DR , FORT LAUDERDALE 33308

Insp Date: 07/22/2026

Inspection Number: 1190540

Insp Type: Routine - Lodging

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

04-01-4

Trouble/alarm light illuminated on the fire alarm control panel. For reporting purposes only.

Reporting: The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 1610480

OCEAN MANOR RESORT

License Type: Lodging

4040 GALT OCEAN DR , FORT LAUDERDALE 33308

Insp Date: 07/22/2026

Inspection Number: 1190540

Insp Type: Routine - Lodging

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

08-01-4

Boiler certificate or insurance inspector's boiler report expired. For reporting purposes only.

Reporting: 61C-1.004(10) The insurance inspector's boiler report is required annually for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low pressure steam or vapor heating boilers. 509.032(2)(d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 07/25/2026

Dade

License Number: 2329485

GLOBAL AT ALTON LLC

License Type: Lodging

1700 ALTON ROAD , MIAMI BEACH 33139

Insp Date: 07/22/2026

Inspection Number: 1192343

Insp Type: Routine - Lodging

Disposition: Warning Issued

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

04-01-4

Trouble/alarm light illuminated on the fire alarm control panel. For reporting purposes only.

Reporting: The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 2329552

BOUTIQUE APARTMENTS AT CASTLE BEACH

License Type: Lodging

5445 COLLINS AVE CU 4A , MIAMI BEACH 33140

Insp Date: 07/17/2026

Inspection Number: 1189789

Insp Type: Lodging-Licensing Inspection

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

01-06-4

Portable fire extinguisher locked in a box with no means of access to the fire extinguisher. For reporting purposes only. Observed no breaking device for extinguisher located in front of CU10.

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 07/25/2026

Dade

License Number: 2329552

BOUTIQUE APARTMENTS AT CASTLE BEACH

License Type: Lodging

5445 COLLINS AVE CU 4A , MIAMI BEACH 33140

Insp Date: 07/17/2026

Inspection Number: 1189789

Insp Type: Lodging-Licensing Inspection

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

08-01-4

Boiler certificate or insurance inspector's boiler report expired. For reporting purposes only. Observed boiler certificate expired FL 092742 exp since 2/21/2026

Reporting: 61C-1.004(10) The insurance inspector's boiler report is required annually for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low pressure steam or vapor heating boilers. 509.032(2)(d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 2314576

COUNTRY LODGE

License Type: Lodging

651 N KROME AVE , FLORIDA CITY 43419

Insp Date: 07/22/2026

Inspection Number: 1248620

Insp Type: Routine - Lodging

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

01-03-4

Portable fire extinguisher missing from its designated location (sign present indicating designated location). For reporting purposes only. Observed fire extinguisher missing from its designated location between unit 136 and 137.

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 07/25/2026

Dade

License Number: 2330972

PURAN INVESTMENTS INC

License Type: Lodging

2015 WASHINGTON AVE E , OPA LOCKA 33054

Insp Date: 07/17/2026

Inspection Number: 1659707

Insp Type: Routine - Lodging

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

01-03-4

Observation

Portable fire extinguisher missing from it's designated location (sign present indicating designated location). For reporting purposes only.

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 2311028

TRAJAN 1630 LLC

License Type: Lodging

1630 NW 1 ST , MIAMI 33125

Insp Date: 07/21/2026

Inspection Number: 1659094

Insp Type: Routine - Lodging

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

01-05-4

Observation

Portable fire extinguisher obstructed/not accessible. For reporting purposes only. Observed no mallet to access fire extinguisher on second floor.

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 07/25/2026

Dade

License Number: 2329277

HILTON CABANA MIAMI BEACH

License Type: Lodging

6261 COLLINS AVE , MIAMI BEACH 33140

Insp Date: 07/22/2026

Inspection Number: 1190884

Insp Type: Routine - Lodging

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

01-06-4

Portable fire extinguisher locked in a box with no means of access to the fire extinguisher. For reporting purposes only. Observed missing breaking device for locked extinguisher located on third floor by guest room 329.

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 2329452

BOUTIQUE APARTMENTS

License Type: Lodging

5445 5445 COLLINS AVE CU 4A , MIAMI BEACH 33140

Insp Date: 07/17/2026

Inspection Number: 1190666

Insp Type: Routine - Lodging

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

01-06-4

Portable fire extinguisher locked in a box with no means of access to the fire extinguisher. For reporting purposes only. Missing breaking device on fire extinguisher located in front of CU10 **Repeat Violation**

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 07/25/2026

Dade

License Number: 2320673

BUDGET HOST INN

License Type: Lodging

815 N KROME AVE , FLORIDA CITY 33034

Insp Date: 07/22/2026

Inspection Number: 1247113

Insp Type: Routine - Lodging

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

01-06-4

Portable fire extinguisher locked in a box with no means of access to the fire extinguisher. For reporting purposes only. Observed portable fire extinguisher locked in box between unit 104 and 105 with no means of access to the fire extinguisher.

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 2306670

SURFCOMBER HOTEL (THE)

License Type: Lodging

1717 COLLINS AVE , MIAMI BEACH 92081

Insp Date: 07/23/2026

Inspection Number: 1192048

Insp Type: Routine - Lodging

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

04-01-4

Trouble/alarm light illuminated on the fire alarm control panel. For reporting purposes only.

Reporting: The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 07/25/2026

Dade

License Number: 2329191

W MIAMI HOTEL

License Type: Lodging

485 BRICKELL AVE , MIAMI 33131

Insp Date: 07/22/2026

Inspection Number: 1190899

Insp Type: Routine - Lodging

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

04-01-4

Trouble/alarm light illuminated on the fire alarm control panel. For reporting purposes only. ****Repeat Violation****

Reporting: The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 2329388

MONTE CARLO

License Type: Lodging

6551 COLLINS AVE STE 100 , MIAMI BEACH 33141

Insp Date: 07/23/2026

Inspection Number: 1190147

Insp Type: Routine - Lodging

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

04-01-4

Trouble/alarm light illuminated on the fire alarm control panel. For reporting purposes only. ****Repeat Violation****

Reporting: The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 07/25/2026

Dade

License Number: 2329320

NAUTILUS SONESTA MIAMI BEACH

License Type: Lodging

1825 COLLINS AVE , MIAMI BEACH 33139

Insp Date: 07/20/2026

Inspection Number: 1192264

Insp Type: Routine - Lodging

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

04-01-4

Trouble/alarm light illuminated on the fire alarm control panel. For reporting purposes only.

Reporting: The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 2329277

HILTON CABANA MIAMI BEACH

License Type: Lodging

6261 COLLINS AVE , MIAMI BEACH 33140

Insp Date: 07/22/2026

Inspection Number: 1190884

Insp Type: Routine - Lodging

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

06-01-4

Path to door marked as an exit is blocked. For reporting purposes only. Observed accumulation of furniture on the exit path.

Reporting: The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 07/25/2026

Dade

License Number: 2329452

BOUTIQUE APARTMENTS

License Type: Lodging

5445 5445 COLLINS AVE CU 4A , MIAMI BEACH 33140

Insp Date: 07/17/2026

Inspection Number: 1190666

Insp Type: Routine - Lodging

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

08-01-4

Boiler certificate or insurance inspector's boiler report expired. For reporting purposes only. Observed FL 092742 exp 2/21/2026.

Reporting: 61C-1.004(10) The insurance inspector's boiler report is required annually for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low pressure steam or vapor heating boilers. 509.032(2)(d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 2301170

COURTYARD BY MARRIOTT MIAMI CORAL GABLES

License Type: Lodging

2051 S LEJEUNE RD , MIAMI 33134

Insp Date: 07/23/2026

Inspection Number: 1248129

Insp Type: Routine - Lodging

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

08-01-4

Boiler certificate or insurance inspector's boiler report expired. For reporting purposes only.

Reporting: 61C-1.004(10) The insurance inspector's boiler report is required annually for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low pressure steam or vapor heating boilers. 509.032(2)(d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 07/25/2026

Dade

License Number: 2327790

LYNDALE APARTMENTS

License Type: Lodging

3175 SW 17 ST , MIAMI 33145

Insp Date: 07/20/2026

Inspection Number: 1629605

Insp Type: Routine - Lodging

Disposition: Call Back - Admin. complaint recommended

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

01-06-4

- From initial inspection : Portable fire extinguisher locked in a box with no means of access to the fire extinguisher. For reporting purposes only.Both buildings, all hammers missing. ****Repeat Violation**** - From follow-up inspection 2026-07-20: Portable fire extinguisher locked in a box with no means of access to the fire extinguisher. For reporting purposes only.Both buildings, all hammers missing. ****Time Extended****

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 2306442

WHI APARTMENTS LLC

License Type: Lodging

220 SW 18 AVE , MIAMI 33135

Insp Date: 07/20/2026

Inspection Number: 1632775

Insp Type: Routine - Lodging

Disposition: Call Back - Admin. complaint recommended

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

01-06-4

- From initial inspection : Portable fire extinguisher locked in a box with no means of access to the fire extinguisher. For reporting purposes only. Observed locked box; next to unit 3. - From follow-up inspection 2026-07-20: ****Time Extended****

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Report Date: 07/25/2026

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Duval

License Number: 2608269

MALABAR MOTEL & MOBILE HOME PARK

License Type: Lodging

8375 NEW KINGS ROAD , JACKSONVILLE 32219

Insp Date: 07/24/2026

Inspection Number: 1249191

Insp Type: Complaint Full

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

07-03-4

Scorch marks around an electrical outlet. For reporting purposes only. Scorch mark observed at top of one outlet near the window in unit #30. Operator states all outlets will be replaced as room is being renovated. **Corrective Action Taken**

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 2609702

WINGATE BY WYNDHAM JACKSONVILLE

License Type: Lodging

4690 SALISBURY RD , JACKSONVILLE 32256

Insp Date: 07/17/2026

Inspection Number: 1192040

Insp Type: Routine - Lodging

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

04-01-4

Trouble/alarm light illuminated on the fire alarm control panel. For reporting purposes only. Trouble light on fire alarm panel. (by office)

Reporting: The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 07/25/2026

Duval

License Number: 2610382

QUALITY INN JACKSONVILLE SOUTHSIDE

License Type: Lodging

4580 COLLINS RD , JACKSONVILLE 32244

Insp Date: 07/20/2026

Inspection Number: 1246979

Insp Type: Routine - Lodging

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

04-01-4

Trouble/alarm light illuminated on the fire alarm control panel. For reporting purposes only. Fire control panel at front desk has the trouble light illuminated. Manager states it is a sensor for room #100 and a work order is already placed for repair. ****Corrective Action Taken****

Reporting: The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 2608269

MALABAR MOTEL & MOBILE HOME PARK

License Type: Lodging

8375 NEW KINGS ROAD , JACKSONVILLE 32219

Insp Date: 07/20/2026

Inspection Number: 1246644

Insp Type: Complaint Partial

Disposition: Call Back - Complied

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

07-03-4

- From initial inspection : Scorch marks around an electrical outlet. For reporting purposes only. Observed readily observable fire damage around outlet closest to refrigeration unit. ****Warning**** - From follow-up inspection 2026-07-20: At callback observed unit vacant and unable to view interior. ****Time Extended****

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 07/25/2026

Escambia

License Number: 2702272

SUPER 6 INN & SUITES

License Type: Lodging

7226 PLANTATION RD , PENSACOLA 32504

Insp Date: 07/17/2026

Inspection Number: 1249119

Insp Type: Complaint Full

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

06-01-4

Path marked as an exit is blocked. For reporting purposes only.Observed items from room 203 blocking walkway to stairs with chairs and personal items. Operators asked guest to move items during inspection. **Corrective Action Taken**

Reporting: The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 3911404

EXTENDED STAY AMERICA SELECT STE (9645)

License Type: Lodging

5401 BEAUMONT CTR. , TAMPA 33634

Insp Date: 07/23/2026

Inspection Number: 1191436

Insp Type: Routine - Lodging

Disposition: Warning Issued

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

08-01-4

Boiler certificate or insurance inspector's boiler report expired. For reporting purposes only.Certificate expired on 3/10/2023. **Repeat Violation**

Reporting: 61C-1.004(10) The insurance inspector's boiler report is required annually for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low pressure steam or vapor heating boilers. 509.032(2)(d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 07/25/2026

Hillsborough

License Number: 3911434

FAIRFIELD TAMPA BRANDON

License Type: Lodging

10150 PALM RIVER RD , TAMPA 33619

Insp Date: 07/17/2026

Inspection Number: 1192601

Insp Type: Lodging-Licensing Inspection

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

08-01-4

Observation

Boiler certificate or insurance inspector's boiler report expired. For reporting purposes only.

Violation Citation

Reporting: 61C-1.004(10) The insurance inspector's boiler report is required annually for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low pressure steam or vapor heating boilers. 509.032(2)(d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 3913649

WEST WING BOUTIQUE HOTEL

License Type: Lodging

2501 E FOWLER , TAMPA 33612

Insp Date: 07/20/2026

Inspection Number: 1192625

Insp Type: Complaint Full

Disposition: Administrative complaint recommended

Violation Code

08-03-4

Observation

No boiler certificate or insurance inspector's boiler report available. For reporting purposes only.

Violation Citation

Reporting: 61C-1.004(10) The insurance inspector's boiler report is required annually for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low pressure steam or vapor heating boilers. 509.032(2)(d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 07/25/2026

Marion

License Number: 5201050

DINNERBELL MOTEL

License Type: Lodging

12094 S WILLIAMS ST , DUNNELLON 34432

Insp Date: 07/21/2026

Inspection Number: 1248999

Insp Type: Routine - Lodging

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

04-02-4

Observation

No smoke detector provided in guest room/unit. For reporting purposes only. Smoke detector removed from wall inside room #105.

Violation Citation

Reporting: 509.215(1) Each guest room shall be equipped with an approved listed single-station smoke detector meeting the minimum requirements of NFPA-74 Standards for the Installation, Maintenance and Use of Household Fire Warning Equipment. (2) The building has smoke detectors in each guest room individually annunciating to a panel at a supervised location. 509.032(2)(d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 07/25/2026

Monroe

License Number: 5400388

SEA DELL MOTEL

License Type: Lodging

5000 OVERSEAS HWY , MARATHON 33050

Insp Date: 07/21/2026

Inspection Number: 1247989

Insp Type: Routine - Lodging

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

04-02-4

Observation

No smoke detector provided in guest room/unit. For reporting purposes only.

Violation Citation

Reporting: 509.215(1) Each guest room shall be equipped with an approved listed single-station smoke detector meeting the minimum requirements of NFPA-74 Standards for the Installation, Maintenance and Use of Household Fire Warning Equipment. (2) The building has smoke detectors in each guest room individually annunciating to a panel at a supervised location. 509.032(2)(d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 5403193

PARADISE INN

License Type: Lodging

819 SIMONTON ST , KEY WEST 33040

Insp Date: 07/21/2026

Inspection Number: 1187097

Insp Type: Routine - Lodging

Disposition: Call Back - Complied

Violation Code

01-02-4

Observation

- From initial inspection : Portable fire extinguisher pressure gauge indicates the extinguisher is in need of recharge. For reporting purposes only.Observed fire extinguisher in the recharge zone in between units 201 and 202 at building F. - From follow-up inspection 2026-07-21: **Time Extended**

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Report Date: 07/25/2026

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Orange

License Number: 5810140

REXFORD

License Type: Lodging

13001 LAKE CYPRESS CIR , ORLANDO 32828

Insp Date: 07/24/2026

Inspection Number: 1667891

Insp Type: Complaint Full

Disposition: Warning Issued

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

04-03-4

Smoke detector/alarm in room/unit damaged as to appear to be inoperable. For reporting purposes only.Kitchen area .

Reporting: The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 5810505

DEBRA METROWEST

License Type: Lodging

2450 LAKE DEBRA DR , ORLANDO 32835

Insp Date: 07/23/2026

Inspection Number: 1648435

Insp Type: Routine - Lodging

Disposition: Warning Issued

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

04-01-4

Trouble/alarm light illuminated on the fire alarm control panel. For reporting purposes only.-FACP in lobby
Repeat Violation

Reporting: The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 5811133

SUBURBAN STUDIOS

License Type: Lodging

7102 INTERNATIONAL DR , ORLANDO 32819

Insp Date: 07/21/2026

Inspection Number: 1192465

Insp Type: Complaint Full

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

04-01-4

Trouble/alarm light illuminated on the fire alarm control panel. For reporting purposes only.Fire trouble 2 - silenced

Reporting: The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 07/25/2026

Orange

License Number: 5807756

CASTLE HOTEL

License Type: Lodging

8602 UNIVERSAL BLVD , ORLANDO 32819

Insp Date: 07/17/2026

Inspection Number: 1190420

Insp Type: Routine - Lodging

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

04-01-4

Trouble/alarm light illuminated on the fire alarm control panel. For reporting purposes only./alarm panel in office.

Reporting: The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 5806331

EMBASSY SUITES RESORT LAKE BUENA VISTA

License Type: Lodging

8100 LAKE AVE , ORLANDO 32836

Insp Date: 07/22/2026

Inspection Number: 1192165

Insp Type: Routine - Lodging

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

08-01-4

Boiler certificate or insurance inspector's boiler report expired. For reporting purposes only.Observed boiler certificate 135949 expired 2/13/2026

Reporting: 61C-1.004(10) The insurance inspector's boiler report is required annually for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low pressure steam or vapor heating boilers. 509.032(2)(d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 07/25/2026

Pinellas

License Number: 6214076

ESA SUITES CLEARWATER - CARILLON PARK

License Type: Lodging

2311 ULMERTON RD , CLEARWATER 33762

Insp Date: 07/21/2026

Inspection Number: 1249148

Insp Type: Complaint Full

Disposition: Warning Issued

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

08-01-4

Boiler certificate or insurance inspector's boiler report expired. For reporting purposes only. Exp 3-7-26

Reporting: 61C-1.004(10) The insurance inspector's boiler report is required annually for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low pressure steam or vapor heating boilers. 509.032(2)(d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 6216384

MYRTLE VILLAS

License Type: Lodging

1552 S MYRTLE AVE , CLEARWATER 33756

Insp Date: 07/23/2026

Inspection Number: 1667904

Insp Type: Lodging-Licensing Inspection

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

01-02-4

Portable fire extinguisher pressure gauge indicates the extinguisher is in need of recharge. For reporting purposes only. Next to rooms 106, 104.

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Report Date: 07/25/2026

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Pinellas

License Number: 6216384

MYRTLE VILLAS

License Type: Lodging

1552 S MYRTLE AVE , CLEARWATER 33756

Insp Date: 07/23/2026

Inspection Number: 1667904

Insp Type: Lodging-Licensing Inspection

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

01-03-4

Portable fire extinguisher missing from it's designated location (sign present indicating designated location). For reporting purposes only.Next to room 206.

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 6207364

CRYSTAL INN

License Type: Lodging

4600 34 ST S , ST. PETERSBURG 33711

Insp Date: 07/22/2026

Inspection Number: 1249151

Insp Type: Complaint Full

Disposition: Call Back - Complied

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

01-01-4

- From initial inspection : Portable fire extinguisher pressure gauge indicates the extinguisher is overcharged. For reporting purposes only.Located next to room 108 fire extinguisher in the overcharge zone - From follow-up inspection 2026-07-22: **Time Extended**

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 6207364

CRYSTAL INN

License Type: Lodging

4600 34 ST S , ST. PETERSBURG 33711

Insp Date: 07/21/2026

Inspection Number: 1249151

Insp Type: Complaint Full

Disposition: Administrative complaint recommended

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

01-01-4

Portable fire extinguisher pressure gauge indicates the extinguisher is overcharged. For reporting purposes only.Located next to room 108 fire extinguisher in the overcharge zone

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Report Date: 07/25/2026

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Seminole

License Number: 6904000

HOLIDAY INN EXPRESS AND SUITES SANFORD FL

License Type: Lodging

4750 SR 46 W , SANFORD 32771

Insp Date: 07/22/2026

Inspection Number: 1190998

Insp Type: Routine - Lodging

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

04-01-4

Trouble/alarm light illuminated on the fire alarm control panel. For reporting purposes only.-main lobby panel

Reporting: The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 7406503

RESIDENCE INN DAYTONA OCEANFRONT

License Type: Lodging

3209 S ATLANTIC AVE , DAYTONA BEACH SHORES 32118

Insp Date: 07/22/2026

Inspection Number: 1192644

Insp Type: Complaint Full

Disposition: Warning Issued

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

04-01-4

Trouble/alarm light illuminated on the fire alarm control panel. For reporting purposes only.

Reporting: The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 7406800

NUVO DAYTONA

License Type: Lodging

100 PALERMO BLVD , DAYTONA BEACH 32117

Insp Date: 07/23/2026

Inspection Number: 1667901

Insp Type: Lodging-Licensing Inspection

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

04-03-4

Smoke detector/alarm in guest room/unit damaged as to appear to be inoperable. For reporting purposes only.Apartment 222 smoke detector chirping. Do not rent or occupy until smoke detector is fully operational

Reporting: The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.